REV. The Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
LBnd Sea Air and Space®
SURFACE
VEHICLE
RECOMMENDED
PRACTICE
SAl J2122 APR94
INTERNATIONA L
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001 Issued 1990-11-09
Revised 1994-04-14
Submitted for recognition as an American National Standard Superseding J2122 NOV90
(R) NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR SINGLE DIAMETER DRILLS
1. Scope-This SAE Recommended Practice provides a systematic method for the identification of single diameter
drills. It is intended to assist in the cataloging and supplying of these tools.
NOTE-Caution must be taken when assigning codes for designators to prevent specifying drills that cannot
be physically or economically manufactured.
2. Refefences
2.1 Related Publications-The following publications (latest revision) are provided for information purposes only
and are not a required part of this document.
NOTE-Reference information not specified to be manufacturer's standard practices. Manufacturer to supply
information for regrind upon request.
2.1.1 ANSI PUBLICATIONS-Available from American National Standards Institute, 11 West 42nd Street, New York,
NY 10036-8002.
ANSI 8S.10-Machine Tapers
ANSI 894.11 - Twist Drills
ANSI 894.11 M-1979 - Nomenclature, Definitions, Sizes, and Tolerances of Twist Drills
2.1.2 DATOM ENGINEERING SOFTWARE, INC. PUBLICATION-Available from Datom Engineering Software, Inc., 561
Somerset, Suite 3, Crystal Lake, IL 60014, (815) 4n-3380.
Datom Engrg. Software Inc. TMS III-Drills-Electronic Reference Manual-Nomenclature, Definitions, Sizes, and
Tolerances of Twist Drills
NOTE-Reference information not specified to be manufacturer's standard practices. Manufacturer to supply
information for regrind upon request.
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: "This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering
sciences. The use of this report is entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent
infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user:
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your
writte" 00""""",,, .... -". 50 A E
Copyright 1994 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc. - 0
~~~~. H B~
LIt) .A .. ~)"
Printed in U.S.A.
90-12028 EG
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
12
2_
19
94
04
SAE J2122 Revised APR94
2.1.3 DIN PUBLICATIONs-Available from Beuth Verlag GmbH, Burggrafenstrasse 6, D-1000 Berlin 30 Germany.
(The publications are also available through American National Standards Institute.)
DIN 228 Part 1-Morse Taper Shanks
DIN 332-60 Degree Center Holes
DIN 333-60 Degree Center Drills
DIN 333R-Center Drills With Radius Step Angles
DIN 338-Parallel Shank Twist Drills-Jobbers Series
DIN 339- Parallel Shank Twist Drills for Use in Jig Bushings
DIN 340-Parallel Shank Twist DrillS-Long Series
DIN 341-Morse Taper Shank Twist DrillS-Long Series
DIN 345-Morse Taper Shank Twist Drills-for Use in Jig Bushings
DIN 346-Morse Taper Shank Twist Drill With Oversize Shank
DIN 1412-Twist Drill Definitions
DIN 1414-Twist Drills of High Speed Steel-Technical Conditions of Delivery
DIN 1809-Driving Tenons for Tools With Parallel Shanks

Standard Drills-Handbook of Specifications
USCTI- Handbook of Standard Drills
3. Numbering System
3.1 Formats-The basic numbering system is subdivided into two formats for drills:
3.1.1 FORMAT-17 POSITION-Drills with flute lengths and overall lengths which comply with the referenced
Standards.
3.1.2 FORMAT - 27 POSITION - Drills with flute lengths and/or overall lengths which do not comply with the referenced
Standards.
3.2 Content of Numbering System - The numbering system utilizes 17 or 27 positions to fully describe the various
dimensions. types. materials. and characteristics of drills.
Figure 1 illustrates the content and sequence of the 17 positions in the numbering system for drills whose flute
lengths and overall lengths comply with the referenced Standards.
Figure 2 illustrates the content and sequence of the 27 positions in the numbering system for drills whose flute
lengths and/or overall lengths do not comply with the referenced Standards.
2 Should not be included in SAE drill document reference at this time.
90-1202B EG
- 3 -
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
12
2_
19
94
04
-Category
Noun
Type
Category
Noun
Type
SAE J2122 Revised APR94
Construction
Measurement
Surface Treatment l
'
Shank
Material l r Length
I I
Diameter =-oJ
FIGURE 1-FORMAT -17 POSITION
Point
Construction
Measurement
Surface Treatment
Diameter
FIGURE 2-FORMAT -27 POSITION
- 4 -
Point
Overall Length
I
L Flute Length
90-12028 EG
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2